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Current Assets
Cash - Note 3
Short term investments - Note 2¢
Accounts receivable - Note 2a
interfund receivable
Prepaid expenses and deposits

Tangible Capital Assets - Notes 1(c), 4

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities
Deferred revenue
Interfund payable

Non-current Liabilities

Government loan payable - CEBA - Note 5

Total Liabilities

Net Assets
Fund Balance (Deficit)

APPROVED BY THE BOARD

BRAMPTON HOCKEY INC.

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT APRIL 30, 2022

DIRECTOR

2021

(unaudited)
2022
CAPITAL ASSETS UNRESTRICTED RESTRICTED TOTAL
ASSETS
$ = $ 266,260 $ 51,376 $ 317,636
- 791 - 791
- 64,027 1,809 65,836
- 18.491 - 18.491
- 349,569 53,185 402,754
6,297 - - 6.297
$ 6,297 $__349,569 $__ 53,185 $__409,051
LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS
$ - $ 95383 $ 50,000 $ 145,383
- 41,167 - 41,167
65.836 - - 65.836
65,836 136,550 50,000 252,386
- 40,000 - 40.000
65,836 176,550 50,000 292 386
(59.539) 173.019 3.185 116.665
$ 6,297 $__349.569 $__ 53185 $__409,051
DIRECTOR

TOTAL

$ 156,223
203,000
29,847
65,836
64.250

519,156
12.593
$__531.749

=

$ 145558
36,900
65.836

248,294

40,000

288,294

243,455

$__531,749

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements. See Review Engagement Report dated March 27, 2023.



BRAMPTON HOCKEY INC.
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND CHANGES IN NET ASSETS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED APRIL 30, 2022

(unaudited)
2022 2021
CAPITAL ASSETS UNRESTRICTED RESTRICTED TOTAL TOTAL
Revenues
Apparel program $ - $ 5179 $ - $ 5179 $ -
Bingo - - 44,701 44,701 17,490
Clinics - 20,058 - 20,058 14,028
Ice rentals - 13,423 - 13,423 104,041
Interest income - 338 - 338 5,148
Miscellaneous - 4,686 - 4,686 -
Player surcharge - 433,983 - 433,983 =
Registration - 487,590 - 487,590 177,842
Sponsorship - 45,850 - 45,850 -
Tournaments - 2,773 - 2,773 -
Tryouts - 65,540 - 65,540 20
Wage subsidies (CEWS & CERS) - 40,176 - 40,176 169.535
- 1,119.596 44701 1,164,297 488,104
Expenditures
Amortization 6,296 - - 6,296 5,859
Bank charges and interest - 21,127 34 21,161 20,390
General and administrative - 71,687 - 71,687 38,248
Ice rental - 582,320 50,000 632,320 162,884
Insurance - 46,264 - 46,264 30,445
Occupancy  -rent - 36,915 - 36,915 (3,585)
- other - 2,159 - 2,159 1,942
Referees, instructors and schedulers - 106,052 - 106,052 6,867
Salaries and wages - 197,397 - 197,397 314,735
Sweaters and uniforms - 167,821 - 167,821 -
Trophies - 3.015 - 3.015 -
6.296 1,234,757 50.034 1,291,087 577,785
Excess of (Expenditures over Revenues) (6,296) (115,161) (5,333) (126,790) (89,681)
Fund Balance (Deficit), beginning of year (563,243) 288.180 8.518 243 455 333.136
Fund Balance (Deficit), end of year $__(59.539) $__173,019 $ 3,185 $__116.665 $_ 243 455

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements. See Review Engagement Report dated March 27, 2023.
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